S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22808-22809/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2008 in RA No. 161/2009 & CWP No. 11742/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL BAR ASN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, ASG

Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv. Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv. Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Pursuant to our order dated 6th August, 2010, an affidavit has been filed by the Union of India, disclosing some information with regard to the working of the Debts Recovery Tribunals in the country. Learned Additional Solicitor General submits that he would like to file another affidavit suggesting some measures which course be taken to improve the working of the said Tribunals, particularly, with regard to the infrastructure. Let him do so within eight weeks.

List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master