```
w.ecourtsindia.com
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.22808-22809/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2008 in CWP No. 11742/2007 and dated 21.8.2009 in RA No. 161/2009 in CWP No. 11742/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL BAR ASN.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) M

Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, ASGMr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, learned Additional Solicitor General has placed before us some suggestions with regard to the working of the Debt Recovery Tribunals.

List on 7th April, 2011 at 3.00 p.m.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ] Court Master