## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.22808-22809/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2008 in CWP No.11742/2007 dated 21/08/2009 in RA No.161/2009 in CWP No. 11742/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL BAR ASN.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

Mr. Rajeeve Mehra, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Ashish Virmani, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Krishan, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, adv.

Mr. Gurmohan Singh Bedi, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $\mbox{O R D E R}$ 

List for further hearing on 10th January, 2013, at 3.00 p.m.

| Court Master | Court Master