## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.5-6/2016 in Civil Appeal Nos.617-618/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL BAR ASN. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. u/s 151 CPC for implementation of judgment/order and office report)

Date : 16/12/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv. Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv. Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv. Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv. Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.

For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. I.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dipinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

As jointly prayed for, put up in the month of February, 2017.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master (Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master